





Clarksburg Baseball & Softball, INC. Return to Practice and Play Waiver 06-1-2020

As parent/guardian of the person participating in the Clarksburg Baseball & Softball, INC. program, related events and activities, I acknowledge and agree that:

- 1) The risk to have contact with individuals, who have been exposed to and/or have been diagnosed with one or more communicable diseases, including but not limited to COVID-19 does exist, and it is impossible to eliminate the risk that the person participating could be exposed to and/or become infected through contact with or close proximity with an individual with a communicable disease.
- 2) I, on behalf of the person participating knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of anyone involved with Clarksburg Baseball & Softball, INC., and voluntarily elect to participate in all related baseball and softball activities.
- 3) I hereby release, hold harmless, and covenant not to sue Clarksburg Baseball & Softball, INC. program, their officers, officials, volunteers, agents and/or employees, and other participants with respect to any and all injury, illness, disability, death, loss or damage to person or property, whether arising from the negligence or otherwise.

Parent/Guardian Printed Name:	Participant Printed Name:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date: